### United States Postal Service®

# **INDUSTRYALERT**

July 8, 2022

## Central Area – MN-ND District Cottonwood Post Office MN (56229) – All Operations Suspended

#### **EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY**

All retail operations at the Randall Post Office are suspended until further notice due to flooding.

 Cottonwood Post Office 106 W Main Street Cottonwood, MN 56229-5000

All mail has been recovered. There is no current estimate on when the office will re-open. All mail and services have moved to Hanley Falls Post Office (7 miles away).

 Hanley Falls Post Office 123 N 3<sup>rd</sup> Street Hanley Falls, MN 56245-5000

#### **Retail Hours**

Mon-Fri Sat Sun 8:30am-5:00pm 9:00am-11:00am Closed

#### Additional retail location (13 miles away)

#### Marshall Post Office

302 W Lyon Street Marshall, MN 56258-1308

#### **Retail Hours**

Mon-Fri Sat Sun 8:30am-4:30pm 9:00am-11:00am Closed

We apologize for any inconvenience to our customers.

##

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs</u> website.
Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service.
Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Corporate Affairs

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request. Or mail your request to:

Attn: Industry Engagement & Outreach
475 L'Enfant Plaza, RM 4411

Washington DC 20260

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit <a href="www.usps.com/privacypolicy">www.usps.com/privacypolicy</a>